

February 21, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1338

Page 1, line 2, replace "corp" with "corps"

Page 1, line 2, replace "neighboring landowners" with "state of North Dakota"

Page 1, line 5, replace "**landowners**" with "**state**"

Page 1, line 7, after "lands" insert "outside the boundaries of the Fort Berthold Indian Reservation"

Page 1, line 8, after "lands" insert "outside the boundaries of the Standing Rock Sioux Reservation"

Page 1, line 8, replace "1,617" with "1,620"

Page 1, line 8, replace "492.86" with "493.86"

Page 1, line 9, replace "neighboring landowners" with "state of North Dakota. Any agreement for the return of lands described under this section must include provisions for the protection of native cultural and religious sites, artifacts, and human remains. The governor may support tribal efforts in negotiating with the United States army corps of engineers"

Renumber accordingly